(R-B6~2624)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 66209

ADOPTED ON JUL 14 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be -and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a second amendment to
the agreement with Kercheval and Associates, a California
corporation, to perform consulting engineering services in
connection with the retrofitting of City bridges with earthquake
restrainers, under the terms and conditions set forth in the
Second Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the City

Clerk as Document No., RR-~ 266209

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $64,000 from Fund No. 30245 CIP No. 53-037.0,
Earthquake Restrainers for Bridges, is hereby authorized, solely
and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above

project.

APPROVED: JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney

kel

ohn K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

JKR:mem
06/30/86
Aud.Cert:869066
Or.Dept:E&D
R-86~2624
Form=r.auagr

~PAGE 1 OF 1- 01185



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__869066

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 540

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
Acore- | Y FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ordB. | CREBATION | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Dicgo, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $__64,000.00
Vendor KERCHEVAL AND ASSOCIATES

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the second amended agreement for

UDITOR 'AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

AcCTa- | Sy FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ondB. OFERLUON | senrEquip | FaciLITY AMOUNT
1 30244 107 | 4118 530370 $64,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $64,000.00
FUND OVERRIDE 0

(01486 //265299 JUL14 1986 . s6o066

AC-361 (REV 3-86)




01187



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolisheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty
Uvaldo Martinez

Mayor Maureen Q'Connor

- AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 8-86)

|
1

<
)
po]
n

Nays Not Present Ineligible

REPRRRR
OOoOoooOoOoan
DDDDQDDDD
OOoOoooaOoooo

MAUREEN O’CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

, Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

ool 266209 Adopted .... JUL 14 1986




RECE): -
Ty SLERK i f

BIE L -2 Pi 12
SAN DIggy, CALIF,

C3

01189



